
Rev: 3-25-2024 

 
 

KICA Board of Directors 
2024 – 2025 Meeting Schedule 

 

 
When necessary, the Board may hold an Executive Session at 1 pm prior to the Formal Board Meeting. 

 
 

Monday, March 25, 2024   10:30 am – 4 pm  New Board Organizational Meeting 
 
Monday, April 8, 2024   3 pm – 5 pm   Formal Board Meeting 
 
Monday, May 6, 2024   3 pm – 5 pm   Formal Board Meeting 
 
Monday, June 3, 2024   3 pm – 5 pm   Formal Board Meeting 
 
Monday, July 8, 2024    3 pm – 5 pm   Formal Board Meeting    
 
Monday, Aug 5, 2024   3 pm – 5 pm   Formal Board Meeting (Zoom) 

    
Monday, September 9, 2024   3 pm – 5 pm   Formal Board Meeting  
    Moved due to Labor Day   

 
Monday, October 7, 2024   3 pm – 5 pm   Formal Board Meeting 
 
Monday, November 4, 2024   3 pm – 5 pm   Board Budget Workshop 
 
Monday, November 11, 2024   3 pm – 5 pm   Formal Board Meeting – 2025 Budget 
 
Monday, December 9, 2024   3 pm – 5 pm   Formal Board Meeting 
 
Monday, January 6, 2025   3 pm – 5 pm   Formal Board Meeting 
          Moved due to New Year    
 
Monday, February 3, 2025   1 pm – 4 pm   Formal Board Meeting 
 
Monday, February 24, 2025   9 am – 12 pm   Board Retreat – New Board & Current 
       Board 
 
Monday, March 17, 2025   3 pm – 5 pm   Formal Board Meeting 
 
Thursday, March 20, 2025    10 am – 12 pm   KICA Annual Membership Meeting 


